
                                       Duck Pond Invitational
                    Duck Pond Recreational Area - Hosted by Big Foot High School
                                         Fontana, Wisconsin
                                         September 22, 2020
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Girls' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                     Grade  Team                    Wave       Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ======================== =====  ======================= ========== ======= ===== 
      1    1 1649  Ava Vesperman            9      Lake Mills              Girls F/S  20:57.1  6:45 
      2    2 1641  Brooke Fair              12     Lake Mills              Girls J/S  21:10.6  6:49 
      3    3 1607  Bernadette Frisch        11     Catholic Central        Girls J/S  21:28.0  6:55 
      4    4 1672  Jemimah Habben           9      Watertown Luther Prep   Girls F/S  22:09.3  7:08 
      5    5 1651  Lauren Winslow           12     Lake Mills              Girls J/S  22:19.3  7:12 
      6    6 1676  Katelyn Mensching        12     Watertown Luther Prep   Girls J/S  22:37.7  7:17 
      7    7 1608  Elsie Kmecak             10     Catholic Central        Girls F/S  22:49.5  7:21 
      8    8 1613  Morgan Ramsey            11     Catholic Central        Girls J/S  22:56.4  7:23 
      9    9 1667  Marie Drechsler          11     Watertown Luther Prep   Girls J/S  23:09.4  7:28 
     10   10 1684  Alexis Veenhuis          9      Watertown Luther Prep   Girls F/S  23:22.4  7:32 
     11   11 1681  Hope Sulzle              12     Watertown Luther Prep   Girls J/S  23:26.5  7:33 
     12   12 1680  Alana Sulzle             11     Watertown Luther Prep   Girls J/S  23:35.2  7:36 
     13   13 1610  Kaleigh Lynch            11     Catholic Central        Girls J/S  23:38.7  7:37 
     14   14 1647  Jade Pitta               12     Lake Mills              Girls J/S  23:39.6  7:37 
     15   15 1644  Jenna Hosey              10     Lake Mills              Girls F/S  23:55.5  7:43 
     16   16 1645  Olivia Klubertanz        9      Lake Mills              Girls F/S  23:59.4  7:44 
     17   17 1677  Isabel Neumann           9      Watertown Luther Prep   Girls F/S  24:16.1  7:49 
     18      1664  Aubrey Bode              11     Watertown Luther Prep   Girls J/S  24:39.5  7:57 
     19   18 1643  Madison Hahn             10     Lake Mills              Girls F/S  24:40.9  7:57 
     20   19 1609  Eva Lynch                10     Catholic Central        Girls F/S  24:47.0  7:59 
     21   20 1611  Anastassya Murphy        10     Catholic Central        Girls F/S  24:48.7  8:00 
     22      1652  Ava Wollin               12     Lake Mills              Girls J/S  24:52.7  8:01 
     23      1682  Rene Taylor              12     Watertown Luther Prep   Girls J/S  25:02.9  8:04 
     24      1648  Libby Porter             12     Lake Mills              Girls J/S  25:11.0  8:07 
     25      1669  Louisa Felgenhauer       12     Watertown Luther Prep   Girls J/S  25:14.4  8:08 
     26   21 1622  Hannah Shibilski         10     Kenosha St. Joseph      Girls F/S  25:28.0  8:12 
     27   22 1612  Summer Peterson          11     Catholic Central        Girls J/S  25:50.4  8:20 
     28   23 1619  Stella Matteucci         9      Kenosha St. Joseph      Girls F/S  26:00.4  8:23 
     29      1685  Abigail Wachula          10     Watertown Luther Prep   Girls F/S  26:07.3  8:25 
     30      1661  Ellie Backus             9      Watertown Luther Prep   Girls F/S  26:09.7  8:26 
     31   24 1623  Hannah Verbsky           9      Kenosha St. Joseph      Girls F/S  26:20.0  8:29 
     32      1687  Lilianne Zimpelman       12     Watertown Luther Prep   Girls J/S  26:29.8  8:32 
     33      1678  Elizabeth Rutschow       11     Watertown Luther Prep   Girls J/S  26:30.5  8:32 
     34      1665  Liz Boughton             11     Watertown Luther Prep   Girls J/S  26:36.5  8:34 
     35      1683  Elyse Vannieuwenhoven    12     Watertown Luther Prep   Girls J/S  26:40.7  8:36 
     36      1650  Shannon Waters           12     Lake Mills              Girls J/S  26:44.2  8:37 
     37      1597  Sydney Lueck             11     Big Foot                Girls J/S  26:50.9  8:39 
     38      1662  Ella Bergemann           10     Watertown Luther Prep   Girls F/S  27:04.1  8:43 
     39   25 1620  Grace Prostko            12     Kenosha St. Joseph      Girls J/S  27:31.0  8:52 
     40   26 1617  Emma Getka               12     Kenosha St. Joseph      Girls J/S  28:04.2  9:03 
     41      1675  Emma Lau                 12     Watertown Luther Prep   Girls J/S  28:35.3  9:13 
     42      1670  Hannah Gabb              12     Watertown Luther Prep   Girls J/S  28:49.6  9:17 
     43      1660  Annemarie Backus         11     Watertown Luther Prep   Girls J/S  28:49.7  9:17 
     44   27 1618  Coryn Marik              9      Kenosha St. Joseph      Girls F/S  28:56.5  9:19 
     45      1666  Kati Brohn               10     Watertown Luther Prep   Girls F/S  29:13.9  9:25 
     46      1686  Elaina Wilson            12     Watertown Luther Prep   Girls J/S  29:19.2  9:27 
     47      1646  Olivia Newton            12     Lake Mills              Girls J/S  29:56.3  9:39 
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                                     **** Girls' Team Score ****
                                           

       1.    37  Lake Mills                                 (22:24.5  112:02.1 2:58.4)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Ava Vesperman             9  20:57.1
       2      2  Brooke Fair               12 21:10.6
       3      5  Lauren Winslow            12 22:19.3
       4     14  Jade Pitta                12 23:39.6
       5     15  Jenna Hosey               10 23:55.5
       6   ( 16) Olivia Klubertanz         9  23:59.4
       7   ( 18) Madison Hahn              10 24:40.9

       2.    40  Watertown Luther Prep                      (22:57.1  114:45.3 1:17.2)
     ====================================================
       1      4  Jemimah Habben            9  22:09.3
       2      6  Katelyn Mensching         12 22:37.7
       3      9  Marie Drechsler           11 23:09.4
       4     10  Alexis Veenhuis           9  23:22.4
       5     11  Hope Sulzle               12 23:26.5
       6   ( 12) Alana Sulzle              11 23:35.2
       7   ( 17) Isabel Neumann            9  24:16.1

       3.    50  Catholic Central                           (23:08.0  115:39.6 3:19.0)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Bernadette Frisch         11 21:28.0
       2      7  Elsie Kmecak              10 22:49.5
       3      8  Morgan Ramsey             11 22:56.4
       4     13  Kaleigh Lynch             11 23:38.7
       5     19  Eva Lynch                 10 24:47.0
       6   ( 20) Anastassya Murphy         10 24:48.7
       7   ( 22) Summer Peterson           11 25:50.4

       4.   119  Kenosha St. Joseph                         (26:40.8  133:23.6 2:36.2)
     ====================================================
       1     21  Hannah Shibilski          10 25:28.0
       2     23  Stella Matteucci          9  26:00.4
       3     24  Hannah Verbsky            9  26:20.0
       4     25  Grace Prostko             12 27:31.0
       5     26  Emma Getka                12 28:04.2
       6   ( 27) Coryn Marik               9  28:56.5


